

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 16, 2017

| Call Order     | Contract ID | Project(s)  | # of Bids | Low Bidder               | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid  | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|--------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 002            | C20915      | STR133A-045 | 3         | OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC. | \$2,305,253.65 | \$2,798,629.00 | 121.40%             | \$493,375.35                |
| Letting Totals |             |             | 3         |                          | \$2,305,253.65 | \$2,798,629.00 | 121.40%             | \$493,375.35                |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Project(s): STR133A-045 |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Counties: PITKIN        |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name                     | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 0    | -EST-     | Engineer's Estimate             | \$2,305,253.65 | 82.37%             | 100.00%             |
| 1    | 672A      | OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.        | \$2,798,629.00 | 100.00%            | 121.40%             |
| 2    | 160A      | KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.L.L.P. | \$2,950,725.36 | 105.43%            | 128.00%             |
| 3    | 005A      | A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.        | \$2,969,965.30 | 106.12%            | 128.83%             |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171116  
 Letting Date: November 16, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20915  
 Region: 3

Counties: PITKIN

| Item Code       | Description                              | Quantity      | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |           | (1) 672A<br>OLDCASTLE SW GROUP,<br>INC. |             | (2) 160A<br>KIRKLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLLP |           |
|-----------------|--|---------------|----------------------------------|-----------|---|-------------|--|-----------|
|                 |  |               | Unit Price                       | Amount    | Unit Price                              | Amount      | Unit Price                                 | Amount    |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001 BID ITEMS                           |               |                                  |           |   | <b>LCC:</b> |  |           |
| 202-00090       | Removal of Delineator                    | 15.000 EACH   | 8.00000                          | 120.00    | 15.00000                                | 225.00      | 6.00000                                    | 90.00     |
| 202-01130       | Removal of Guardrail Type 3              | 11,304.000 LF | 5.00000                          | 56,520.00 | 3.50000                                 | 39,564.00   | 3.50000                                    | 39,564.00 |
| 202-01140       | Removal of Guardrail Type 4              | 850.000 LF    | 20.00000                         | 17,000.00 | 9.00000                                 | 7,650.00    | 45.00000                                   | 38,250.00 |
| 202-01170       | Removal of Guardrail Type 7              | 240.000 LF    | 50.00000                         | 12,000.00 | 12.00000                                | 2,880.00    | 35.00000                                   | 8,400.00  |
| 202-01300       | Removal of End Anchorage                 | 56.000 EACH   | 200.00000                        | 11,200.00 | 190.00000                               | 10,640.00   | 220.00000                                  | 12,320.00 |
| 203-01140       | Rolling                                  | 20.000 HOUR   | 100.00000                        | 2,000.00  | 90.00000                                | 1,800.00    | 110.00000                                  | 2,200.00  |
| 203-01500       | Blading                                  | 40.000 HOUR   | 150.00000                        | 6,000.00  | 125.00000                               | 5,000.00    | 185.00000                                  | 7,400.00  |
| 203-01582       | Truck (Dump)                             | 40.000 HOUR   | 115.00000                        | 4,600.00  | 100.00000                               | 4,000.00    | 115.00000                                  | 4,600.00  |
| 203-01594       | Combination Loader                       | 20.000 HOUR   | 125.00000                        | 2,500.00  | 90.00000                                | 1,800.00    | 125.00000                                  | 2,500.00  |
| 203-01597       | Potholing                                | 40.000 HOUR   | 250.00000                        | 10,000.00 | 360.00000                               | 14,400.00   | 275.00000                                  | 11,000.00 |
| 203-01620       | Sweeping                                 | 20.000 HOUR   | 100.00000                        | 2,000.00  | 125.00000                               | 2,500.00    | 260.00000                                  | 5,200.00  |
| 203-02330       | Laborer                                  | 40.000 HOUR   | 60.00000                         | 2,400.00  | 40.00000                                | 1,600.00    | 55.00000                                   | 2,200.00  |
| 208-00035       | Aggregate Bag                            | 100.000 LF    | 8.00000                          | 800.00    | 20.00000                                | 2,000.00    | 12.00000                                   | 1,200.00  |
| 208-00103       | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor) | 30.000 HOUR   | 60.00000                         | 1,800.00  | 40.00000                                | 1,200.00    | 66.00000                                   | 1,980.00  |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171116  
 Letting Date: November 16, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20915  
 Region: 3

Counties: PITKIN

| Item Code       | Description                                      | Quantity       | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |            | (1) 672A<br>OLDCASTLE SW GROUP,<br>INC. |             | (2) 160A<br>KIRKLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLLP |            |
|-----------------|--|----------------|----------------------------------|------------|---|-------------|--|------------|
|                 |  |                | Unit Price                       | Amount     | Unit Price                              | Amount      | Unit Price                                 | Amount     |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001 BID ITEMS                                   |                |                                  |            |   |             |  |            |
|                 |  |                |                                  |            |   | <b>LCC:</b> |  |            |
| 304-06000       | Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)                  | 1,500.000 TON  | 46.00000                         | 69,000.00  | 44.00000                                | 66,000.00   | 42.00000                                   | 63,000.00  |
| 403-00720       | Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)             | 250.000 TON    | 200.00000                        | 50,000.00  | 230.00000                               | 57,500.00   | 235.00000                                  | 58,750.00  |
| 403-09500       | Furnish Hot Mix Asphalt                          | 1,310.000 TON  | 80.00000                         | 104,800.00 | 150.00000                               | 196,500.00  | 107.00000                                  | 140,170.00 |
| 405-00100       | Heating and Remixing Treatment                   | 108,308.000 SY | 5.80000                          | 628,186.40 | 6.00000                                 | 649,848.00  | 8.17000                                    | 884,876.36 |
| 409-01010       | Cover Coat Material (Type I)                     | 1,799.000 TON  | 30.00000                         | 53,970.00  | 55.00000                                | 98,945.00   | 100.00000                                  | 179,900.00 |
| 411-03352       | Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)      | 80.000 TON     | 550.00000                        | 44,000.00  | 475.00000                               | 38,000.00   | 527.00000                                  | 42,160.00  |
| 411-10216       | Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)                      | 65,122.000 GAL | 2.00000                          | 130,244.00 | 1.50000                                 | 97,683.00   | 2.00000                                    | 130,244.00 |
| 411-90010       | Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent                       | 7,135.000 GAL  | 3.75000                          | 26,756.25  | 3.00000                                 | 21,405.00   | 3.60000                                    | 25,686.00  |
| 606-00301       | Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 IN. MGS) | 11,174.000 LF  | 28.00000                         | 312,872.00 | 24.00000                                | 268,176.00  | 28.00000                                   | 312,872.00 |
| 606-00716       | Guardrail Type 7 (Style CA) (Special)            | 990.000 LF     | 95.00000                         | 94,050.00  | 140.00000                               | 138,600.00  | 140.00000                                  | 138,600.00 |
| 606-01370       | Transition Type 3G                               | 8.000 EACH     | 1,500.00000                      | 12,000.00  | 2,000.00000                             | 16,000.00   | 2,200.00000                                | 17,600.00  |
| 606-01385       | Transition Type 3J                               | 1.000 EACH     | 2,000.00000                      | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00000                             | 2,000.00    | 900.00000                                  | 900.00     |
| 606-01390       | End Anchorage Type 3K                            | 1.000 EACH     | 2,500.00000                      | 2,500.00   | 2,200.00000                             | 2,200.00    | 2,100.00000                                | 2,100.00   |
| 606-02003       | End Anchorage (Nonflared)                        | 10.000 EACH    | 2,500.00000                      | 25,000.00  | 3,800.00000                             | 38,000.00   | 3,800.00000                                | 38,000.00  |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171116  
 Letting Date: November 16, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20915  
 Region: 3

Counties: PITKIN

| Item Code       | Description                                 | Quantity       | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |            | (1) 672A<br>OLDCASTLE SW GROUP,<br>INC. |            | (2) 160A<br>KIRKLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLLP |            |
|-----------------|---|----------------|----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--|------------|
|                 |   |                | Unit Price                       | Amount     | Unit Price                              | Amount     | Unit Price                                 | Amount     |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001 BID ITEMS                              |                |                                  |            | <b>LCC:</b>                             |            |  |            |
| 606-02005       | End Anchorage (Flared)                      | 46.000 EACH    | 2,500.00000                      | 115,000.00 | 6,000.00000                             | 276,000.00 | 3,200.00000                                | 147,200.00 |
| 612-00001       | Delineator (Type I)                         | 15.000 EACH    | 24.00000                         | 360.00     | 24.00000                                | 360.00     | 25.00000                                   | 375.00     |
| 612-00002       | Delineator (Type II)                        | 15.000 EACH    | 26.00000                         | 390.00     | 28.00000                                | 420.00     | 26.00000                                   | 390.00     |
| 612-00003       | Delineator (Type III)                       | 15.000 EACH    | 28.00000                         | 420.00     | 32.00000                                | 480.00     | 27.00000                                   | 405.00     |
| 620-00001       | Field Office (Class 1) Furnish Office Space | 1.000 EACH     | 15,000.00000                     | 15,000.00  | 24,000.00000                            | 24,000.00  | 37,000.00000                               | 37,000.00  |
| 620-00012       | Field Laboratory (Class 2)                  | 1.000 EACH     | 17,000.00000                     | 17,000.00  | 24,000.00000                            | 24,000.00  | 37,000.00000                               | 37,000.00  |
| 620-00020       | Sanitary Facility                           | 2.000 EACH     | 2,000.00000                      | 4,000.00   | 2,000.00000                             | 4,000.00   | 3,400.00000                                | 6,800.00   |
| 626-00000       | Mobilization                                | 1.000 L S      | 150,000.00000                    | 150,000.00 | 382,000.00000                           | 382,000.00 | 294,000.00000                              | 294,000.00 |
| 626-01103       | Public Information Services (Tier III)      | 1.000 L S      | 20,000.00000                     | 20,000.00  | 6,000.00000                             | 6,000.00   | 4,000.00000                                | 4,000.00   |
| 627-00008       | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking             | 820.000 GAL    | 80.00000                         | 65,600.00  | 76.00000                                | 62,320.00  | 78.00000                                   | 63,960.00  |
| 627-00011       | Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)         | 564.000 GAL    | 55.00000                         | 31,020.00  | 28.00000                                | 15,792.00  | 25.00000                                   | 14,100.00  |
| 630-00000       | Flagging                                    | 2,000.000 HOUR | 30.00000                         | 60,000.00  | 30.00000                                | 60,000.00  | 28.00000                                   | 56,000.00  |
| 630-00001       | Pilot Car Operation                         | 480.000 HOUR   | 50.00000                         | 24,000.00  | 50.00000                                | 24,000.00  | 61.00000                                   | 29,280.00  |
| 630-00007       | Traffic Control Inspection                  | 16.000 DAY     | 250.00000                        | 4,000.00   | 400.00000                               | 6,400.00   | 220.00000                                  | 3,520.00   |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171116  
 Letting Date: November 16, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20915  
 Region: 3

Counties: PITKIN

| Item Code                    | Description  | Quantity     | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |                       | (1) 672A<br>OLDCASTLE SW GROUP,<br>INC. |                       | (2) 160A<br>KIRKLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLLP |                       |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
|                              |  |              | Unit Price                       | Amount                | Unit Price                              | Amount                | Unit Price                                 | Amount                |
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001 BID ITEMS   |              |                                  |                       | <b>LCC:</b>                             |                       |  |                       |
| 630-00012                    | Traffic Control Management                             | 40.000 DAY   | 750.00000                        | 30,000.00             | 1,100.00000                             | 44,000.00             | 900.00000                                  | 36,000.00             |
| 630-80341                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)               | 14.000 EACH  | 35.00000                         | 490.00                | 44.00000                                | 616.00                | 23.00000                                   | 322.00                |
| 630-80342                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)               | 69.000 EACH  | 45.00000                         | 3,105.00              | 55.00000                                | 3,795.00              | 45.00000                                   | 3,105.00              |
| 630-80344                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Special)                    | 608.000 SF   | 25.00000                         | 15,200.00             | 20.00000                                | 12,160.00             | 22.00000                                   | 13,376.00             |
| 630-80359                    | Portable Message Sign Panel                            | 130.000 DAY  | 60.00000                         | 7,800.00              | 90.00000                                | 11,700.00             | 17.00000                                   | 2,210.00              |
| 630-80360                    | Drum Channelizing Device                               | 20.000 EACH  | 30.00000                         | 600.00                | 20.00000                                | 400.00                | 22.00000                                   | 440.00                |
| 630-80363                    | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)<br>(Flashing)    | 5.000 EACH   | 35.00000                         | 175.00                | 24.00000                                | 120.00                | 40.00000                                   | 200.00                |
| 630-80364                    | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)<br>(Steady Burn) | 5.000 EACH   | 35.00000                         | 175.00                | 30.00000                                | 150.00                | 40.00000                                   | 200.00                |
| 630-80380                    | Traffic Cone   | 200.000 EACH | 8.00000                          | 1,600.00              | 12.00000                                | 2,400.00              | 5.00000                                    | 1,000.00              |
| 630-80440                    | Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)                     | 18.000 EACH  | 1,500.00000                      | 27,000.00             | 900.00000                               | 16,200.00             | 560.00000                                  | 10,080.00             |
| 630-85041                    | Mobile Attenuator                                      | 80.000 DAY   | 350.00000                        | 28,000.00             | 440.00000                               | 35,200.00             | 225.00000                                  | 18,000.00             |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>       |  |              |                                  | \$2,305,253.65        |   | \$2,798,629.00        |  | \$2,950,725.36        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b> |  |              |                                  | <b>\$2,305,253.65</b> |   | <b>\$2,798,629.00</b> |  | <b>\$2,950,725.36</b> |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171116  
 Letting Date: November 16, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20915  
 Region: 3

Counties: PITKIN

|                 |  |               |  | (3) 005A<br>A and S CONSTRUCTION<br>CO. |           |            |             |            |        |
|-----------------|--|---------------|--|---|-----------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code       | Description                              | Quantity      |  | Unit Price                              | Amount    | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                     | BID ITEMS     |  |   |           |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |        |
| 202-00090       | Removal of Delineator                    | 15.000 EACH   |  | 10.00000                                | 150.00    |            |             |            |        |
| 202-01130       | Removal of Guardrail Type 3              | 11,304.000 LF |  | 5.00000                                 | 56,520.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 202-01140       | Removal of Guardrail Type 4              | 850.000 LF    |  | 25.00000                                | 21,250.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 202-01170       | Removal of Guardrail Type 7              | 240.000 LF    |  | 35.00000                                | 8,400.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 202-01300       | Removal of End Anchorage                 | 56.000 EACH   |  | 300.00000                               | 16,800.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 203-01140       | Rolling                                  | 20.000 HOUR   |  | 100.00000                               | 2,000.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 203-01500       | Blading                                  | 40.000 HOUR   |  | 130.00000                               | 5,200.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 203-01582       | Truck (Dump)                             | 40.000 HOUR   |  | 110.00000                               | 4,400.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 203-01594       | Combination Loader                       | 20.000 HOUR   |  | 120.00000                               | 2,400.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 203-01597       | Potholing                                | 40.000 HOUR   |  | 230.00000                               | 9,200.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 203-01620       | Sweeping                                 | 20.000 HOUR   |  | 180.00000                               | 3,600.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 203-02330       | Laborer                                  | 40.000 HOUR   |  | 50.00000                                | 2,000.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 208-00035       | Aggregate Bag                            | 100.000 LF    |  | 15.00000                                | 1,500.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 208-00103       | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor) | 30.000 HOUR   |  | 50.00000                                | 1,500.00  |            |             |            |        |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171116  
 Letting Date: November 16, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20915  
 Region: 3

Counties: PITKIN

|                 |  |             |      | (3) 005A<br>A and S CONSTRUCTION<br>CO. |            |            |             |            |        |
|-----------------|--|-------------|------|---|------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code       | Description                                      | Quantity    |      | Unit Price                              | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS   |      |   |            |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |        |
| 304-06000       | Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)                  | 1,500.000   | TON  | 32.00000                                | 48,000.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 403-00720       | Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)             | 250.000     | TON  | 180.00000                               | 45,000.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 403-09500       | Furnish Hot Mix Asphalt                          | 1,310.000   | TON  | 96.00000                                | 125,760.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 405-00100       | Heating and Remixing Treatment                   | 108,308.000 | SY   | 7.30000                                 | 790,648.40 |            |             |            |        |
| 409-01010       | Cover Coat Material (Type I)                     | 1,799.000   | TON  | 80.00000                                | 143,920.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 411-03352       | Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)      | 80.000      | TON  | 580.00000                               | 46,400.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 411-10216       | Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)                      | 65,122.000  | GAL  | 3.20000                                 | 208,390.40 |            |             |            |        |
| 411-90010       | Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent                       | 7,135.000   | GAL  | 3.50000                                 | 24,972.50  |            |             |            |        |
| 606-00301       | Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 IN. MGS) | 11,174.000  | LF   | 29.00000                                | 324,046.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 606-00716       | Guardrail Type 7 (Style CA) (Special)            | 990.000     | LF   | 150.00000                               | 148,500.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 606-01370       | Transition Type 3G                               | 8.000       | EACH | 3,000.00000                             | 24,000.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 606-01385       | Transition Type 3J                               | 1.000       | EACH | 2,200.00000                             | 2,200.00   |            |             |            |        |
| 606-01390       | End Anchorage Type 3K                            | 1.000       | EACH | 2,400.00000                             | 2,400.00   |            |             |            |        |
| 606-02003       | End Anchorage (Nonflared)                        | 10.000      | EACH | 3,600.00000                             | 36,000.00  |            |             |            |        |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171116  
 Letting Date: November 16, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20915  
 Region: 3

Counties: PITKIN

|                 |   |                |  | (3) 005A<br>A and S CONSTRUCTION<br>CO. |            |            |             |            |        |
|-----------------|---|----------------|--|---|------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code       | Description                                 | Quantity       |  | Unit Price                              | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS      |  |   |            |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |        |
| 606-02005       | End Anchorage (Flared)                      | 46.000 EACH    |  | 4,000.00000                             | 184,000.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 612-00001       | Delineator (Type I)                         | 15.000 EACH    |  | 24.00000                                | 360.00     |            |             |            |        |
| 612-00002       | Delineator (Type II)                        | 15.000 EACH    |  | 26.00000                                | 390.00     |            |             |            |        |
| 612-00003       | Delineator (Type III)                       | 15.000 EACH    |  | 28.00000                                | 420.00     |            |             |            |        |
| 620-00001       | Field Office (Class 1) Furnish Office Space | 1.000 EACH     |  | 16,000.00000                            | 16,000.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 620-00012       | Field Laboratory (Class 2)                  | 1.000 EACH     |  | 18,000.00000                            | 18,000.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 620-00020       | Sanitary Facility                           | 2.000 EACH     |  | 4,000.00000                             | 8,000.00   |            |             |            |        |
| 626-00000       | Mobilization                                | 1.000 L S      |  | 359,000.00000                           | 359,000.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 626-01103       | Public Information Services (Tier III)      | 1.000 L S      |  | 9,000.00000                             | 9,000.00   |            |             |            |        |
| 627-00008       | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking             | 820.000 GAL    |  | 92.00000                                | 75,440.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 627-00011       | Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)         | 564.000 GAL    |  | 42.00000                                | 23,688.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 630-00000       | Flagging                                    | 2,000.000 HOUR |  | 28.00000                                | 56,000.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 630-00001       | Pilot Car Operation                         | 480.000 HOUR   |  | 55.00000                                | 26,400.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 630-00007       | Traffic Control Inspection                  | 16.000 DAY     |  | 260.00000                               | 4,160.00   |            |             |            |        |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171116  
 Letting Date: November 16, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20915  
 Region: 3

Counties: PITKIN

|                              |  |           |      | (3) 005A<br>A and S CONSTRUCTION<br>CO. |                       |            |             |            |        |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|------|---|-----------------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code                    | Description  | Quantity  |      | Unit Price                              | Amount                | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001   | BID ITEMS |      |   |                       |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |        |
| 630-00012                    | Traffic Control Management                             | 40.000    | DAY  | 900.00000                               | 36,000.00             |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80341                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)               | 14.000    | EACH | 25.00000                                | 350.00                |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80342                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)               | 69.000    | EACH | 42.00000                                | 2,898.00              |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80344                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Special)                    | 608.000   | SF   | 24.00000                                | 14,592.00             |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80359                    | Portable Message Sign Panel                            | 130.000   | DAY  | 17.00000                                | 2,210.00              |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80360                    | Drum Channelizing Device                               | 20.000    | EACH | 20.00000                                | 400.00                |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80363                    | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)<br>(Flashing)    | 5.000     | EACH | 30.00000                                | 150.00                |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80364                    | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)<br>(Steady Burn) | 5.000     | EACH | 30.00000                                | 150.00                |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80380                    | Traffic Cone   | 200.000   | EACH | 2.00000                                 | 400.00                |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80440                    | Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)                     | 18.000    | EACH | 600.00000                               | 10,800.00             |            |             |            |        |
| 630-85041                    | Mobile Attenuator                                      | 80.000    | DAY  | 200.00000                               | 16,000.00             |            |             |            |        |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>       |  |           |      |   | \$2,969,965.30        |            |             |            |        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b> |  |           |      |   | <b>\$2,969,965.30</b> |            |             |            |        |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Counties: PITKIN        |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Project(s): STR133A-045 |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Line            | Item/Description                         | Quantity   | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units   | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|------------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                     | BID ITEMS  |                 |                   |                  |            |           |                            |
| 0005            | 202-00090<br>Removal of Delineator       | 15.000     | 8.00000         | 15.00000<br>EACH  | 120.00           | 225.00     | 187.50%   | 105.00                     |
| 0010            | 202-01130<br>Removal of Guardrail Type 3 | 11,304.000 | 5.00000         | 3.50000<br>LF     | 56,520.00        | 39,564.00  | 70.00%    | -16,956.00                 |
| 0015            | 202-01140<br>Removal of Guardrail Type 4 | 850.000    | 20.00000        | 9.00000<br>LF     | 17,000.00        | 7,650.00   | 45.00%    | -9,350.00                  |
| 0020            | 202-01170<br>Removal of Guardrail Type 7 | 240.000    | 50.00000        | 12.00000<br>LF    | 12,000.00        | 2,880.00   | 24.00%    | -9,120.00                  |
| 0025            | 202-01300<br>Removal of End Anchorage    | 56.000     | 200.00000       | 190.00000<br>EACH | 11,200.00        | 10,640.00  | 95.00%    | -560.00                    |
| 0030            | 203-01140<br>Rolling                     | 20.000     | 100.00000       | 90.00000<br>HOUR  | 2,000.00         | 1,800.00   | 90.00%    | -200.00                    |
| 0035            | 203-01500<br>Blading                     | 40.000     | 150.00000       | 125.00000<br>HOUR | 6,000.00         | 5,000.00   | 83.33%    | -1,000.00                  |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Counties: PITKIN        |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Project(s): STR133A-045 |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Line            | Item/Description                                      | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units   | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS |                 |                   |                  |            |           |                            |
| 0040            | 203-01582<br>Truck (Dump)                             | 40.000    | 115.00000       | 100.00000<br>HOUR | 4,600.00         | 4,000.00   | 86.96%    | -600.00                    |
| 0045            | 203-01594<br>Combination Loader                       | 20.000    | 125.00000       | 90.00000<br>HOUR  | 2,500.00         | 1,800.00   | 72.00%    | -700.00                    |
| 0050            | 203-01597<br>Potholing                                | 40.000    | 250.00000       | 360.00000<br>HOUR | 10,000.00        | 14,400.00  | 144.00%   | 4,400.00                   |
| 0055            | 203-01620<br>Sweeping                                 | 20.000    | 100.00000       | 125.00000<br>HOUR | 2,000.00         | 2,500.00   | 125.00%   | 500.00                     |
| 0060            | 203-02330<br>Laborer                                  | 40.000    | 60.00000        | 40.00000<br>HOUR  | 2,400.00         | 1,600.00   | 66.67%    | -800.00                    |
| 0065            | 208-00035<br>Aggregate Bag                            | 100.000   | 8.00000         | 20.00000<br>LF    | 800.00           | 2,000.00   | 250.00%   | 1,200.00                   |
| 0070            | 208-00103<br>Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor) | 30.000    | 60.00000        | 40.00000<br>HOUR  | 1,800.00         | 1,200.00   | 66.67%    | -600.00                    |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Counties: PITKIN        |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Project(s): STR133A-045 |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Line            | Item/Description   | Quantity   | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units  | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS  |                 |                  |                  |            |           |                            |
| 0075            | 304-06000<br>Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)             | 1,500.000  | 46.00000        | 44.00000<br>TON  | 69,000.00        | 66,000.00  | 95.65%    | -3,000.00                  |
| 0080            | 403-00720<br>Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)        | 250.000    | 200.00000       | 230.00000<br>TON | 50,000.00        | 57,500.00  | 115.00%   | 7,500.00                   |
| 0085            | 403-09500<br>Furnish Hot Mix Asphalt                     | 1,310.000  | 80.00000        | 150.00000<br>TON | 104,800.00       | 196,500.00 | 187.50%   | 91,700.00                  |
| 0090            | 405-00100<br>Heating and Remixing Treatment              | 108,308.00 | 5.80000         | 6.00000<br>SY    | 628,186.40       | 649,848.00 | 103.45%   | 21,661.60                  |
| 0095            | 409-01010<br>Cover Coat Material (Type I)                | 1,799.000  | 30.00000        | 55.00000<br>TON  | 53,970.00        | 98,945.00  | 183.33%   | 44,975.00                  |
| 0100            | 411-03352<br>Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28) | 80.000     | 550.00000       | 475.00000<br>TON | 44,000.00        | 38,000.00  | 86.36%    | -6,000.00                  |
| 0105            | 411-10216<br>Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)                 | 65,122.00  | 2.00000         | 1.50000<br>GAL   | 130,244.00       | 97,683.00  | 75.00%    | -32,561.00                 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Counties: PITKIN        |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Project(s): STR133A-045 |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Line            | Item/Description  | Quantity   | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS  |                 |                     |                  |            |           |                            |
| 0110            | 411-90010<br>Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent                       | 7,135.000  | 3.75000         | 3.00000<br>GAL      | 26,756.25        | 21,405.00  | 80.00%    | -5,351.25                  |
| 0115            | 606-00301<br>Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 IN. MGS) | 11,174.000 | 28.00000        | 24.00000<br>LF      | 312,872.00       | 268,176.00 | 85.71%    | -44,696.00                 |
| 0120            | 606-00716<br>Guardrail Type 7 (Style CA) (Special)            | 990.000    | 95.00000        | 140.00000<br>LF     | 94,050.00        | 138,600.00 | 147.37%   | 44,550.00                  |
| 0125            | 606-01370<br>Transition Type 3G                               | 8.000      | 1,500.00000     | 2,000.00000<br>EACH | 12,000.00        | 16,000.00  | 133.33%   | 4,000.00                   |
| 0130            | 606-01385<br>Transition Type 3J                               | 1.000      | 2,000.00000     | 2,000.00000<br>EACH | 2,000.00         | 2,000.00   | 100.00%   | 0.00                       |
| 0135            | 606-01390<br>End Anchorage Type 3K                            | 1.000      | 2,500.00000     | 2,200.00000<br>EACH | 2,500.00         | 2,200.00   | 88.00%    | -300.00                    |
| 0140            | 606-02003<br>End Anchorage (Nonflared)                        | 10.000     | 2,500.00000     | 3,800.00000<br>EACH | 25,000.00        | 38,000.00  | 152.00%   | 13,000.00                  |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Counties: PITKIN        |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Project(s): STR133A-045 |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Line            | Item/Description   | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units      | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS |                 |                      |                  |            |           |                            |
| 0145            | 606-02005<br>End Anchorage (Flared)                      | 46.000    | 2,500.00000     | 6,000.00000<br>EACH  | 115,000.00       | 276,000.00 | 240.00%   | 161,000.00                 |
| 0150            | 612-00001<br>Delineator (Type I)                         | 15.000    | 24.00000        | 24.00000<br>EACH     | 360.00           | 360.00     | 100.00%   | 0.00                       |
| 0155            | 612-00002<br>Delineator (Type II)                        | 15.000    | 26.00000        | 28.00000<br>EACH     | 390.00           | 420.00     | 107.69%   | 30.00                      |
| 0160            | 612-00003<br>Delineator (Type III)                       | 15.000    | 28.00000        | 32.00000<br>EACH     | 420.00           | 480.00     | 114.29%   | 60.00                      |
| 0165            | 620-00001<br>Field Office (Class 1) Furnish Office Space | 1.000     | 15,000.00000    | 24,000.00000<br>EACH | 15,000.00        | 24,000.00  | 160.00%   | 9,000.00                   |
| 0170            | 620-00012<br>Field Laboratory (Class 2)                  | 1.000     | 17,000.00000    | 24,000.00000<br>EACH | 17,000.00        | 24,000.00  | 141.18%   | 7,000.00                   |
| 0175            | 620-00020<br>Sanitary Facility                           | 2.000     | 2,000.00000     | 2,000.00000<br>EACH  | 4,000.00         | 4,000.00   | 100.00%   | 0.00                       |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Counties: PITKIN        |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Project(s): STR133A-045 |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Line            | Item/Description                                    | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units      | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS |                 |                      |                  |            |           |                            |
| 0180            | 626-00000<br>Mobilization                           | 1.000     | 150,000.00000   | 382,000.00000<br>L S | 150,000.00       | 382,000.00 | 254.67%   | 232,000.00                 |
| 0185            | 626-01103<br>Public Information Services (Tier III) | 1.000     | 20,000.00000    | 6,000.00000<br>L S   | 20,000.00        | 6,000.00   | 30.00%    | -14,000.00                 |
| 0190            | 627-00008<br>Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking        | 820.000   | 80.00000        | 76.00000<br>GAL      | 65,600.00        | 62,320.00  | 95.00%    | -3,280.00                  |
| 0195            | 627-00011<br>Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)    | 564.000   | 55.00000        | 28.00000<br>GAL      | 31,020.00        | 15,792.00  | 50.91%    | -15,228.00                 |
| 0200            | 630-00000<br>Flagging                               | 2,000.000 | 30.00000        | 30.00000<br>HOUR     | 60,000.00        | 60,000.00  | 100.00%   | 0.00                       |
| 0205            | 630-00001<br>Pilot Car Operation                    | 480.000   | 50.00000        | 50.00000<br>HOUR     | 24,000.00        | 24,000.00  | 100.00%   | 0.00                       |
| 0210            | 630-00007<br>Traffic Control Inspection             | 16.000    | 250.00000       | 400.00000<br>DAY     | 4,000.00         | 6,400.00   | 160.00%   | 2,400.00                   |



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Counties: PITKIN        |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Project(s): STR133A-045 |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Line            | Item/Description  | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units    | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|--------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS |                 |                    |                  |            |           |                            |
| 0215            | 630-00012<br>Traffic Control Management                       | 40.000    | 750.00000       | 1,100.00000<br>DAY | 30,000.00        | 44,000.00  | 146.67%   | 14,000.00                  |
| 0220            | 630-80341<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)         | 14.000    | 35.00000        | 44.00000<br>EACH   | 490.00           | 616.00     | 125.71%   | 126.00                     |
| 0225            | 630-80342<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)         | 69.000    | 45.00000        | 55.00000<br>EACH   | 3,105.00         | 3,795.00   | 122.22%   | 690.00                     |
| 0230            | 630-80344<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Special)              | 608.000   | 25.00000        | 20.00000<br>SF     | 15,200.00        | 12,160.00  | 80.00%    | -3,040.00                  |
| 0235            | 630-80359<br>Portable Message Sign Panel                      | 130.000   | 60.00000        | 90.00000<br>DAY    | 7,800.00         | 11,700.00  | 150.00%   | 3,900.00                   |
| 0240            | 630-80360<br>Drum Channelizing Device                         | 20.000    | 30.00000        | 20.00000<br>EACH   | 600.00           | 400.00     | 66.67%    | -200.00                    |
| 0245            | 630-80363<br>Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing) | 5.000     | 35.00000        | 24.00000<br>EACH   | 175.00           | 120.00     | 68.57%    | -55.00                     |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 8

|                                 |   |                         |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Letting No: 20171116            | Contract ID: C20915                     | Counties: PITKIN        |
| Letting Date: November 16, 2017 | Region: 3                               |                         |
| Letting Time: 10:00 AM          | Contract Time: 09/18/18 COMPLETION DATE | Project(s): STR133A-045 |

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN PITKIN AND GUNNISON COUNTIES, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 133, WITH PROJECT LIMITS BEGINNING AT MP 42 AND CONTINUING NORTH FOR 9 MILES TO MP 51. THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROXIMATE MP 42.86 AND CONTINUE NORTH FOR 7.14 MILES TO APPROXIMATE MP 50. THE WORK INCLUDES HEATING AND REMIXING TREATMENT, CHIP SEAL, GUARDRAIL UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH PILOT CAR OPERATIONS.

| Line   | Item/Description   | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units   | Estimated Amount      | Bid Amount            | Bid Est %      | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|--|--|-----------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b>  | 0001   | BID ITEMS |                 |                   |                       |                       |                |                            |
| 0250   | 630-80364<br>Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn) | 5.000     | 35.00000        | 30.00000<br>EACH  | 175.00                | 150.00                | 85.71%         | -25.00                     |
| 0255   | 630-80380<br>Traffic Cone  | 200.000   | 8.00000         | 12.00000<br>EACH  | 1,600.00              | 2,400.00              | 150.00%        | 800.00                     |
| 0260   | 630-80440<br>Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)                  | 18.000    | 1,500.00000     | 900.00000<br>EACH | 27,000.00             | 16,200.00             | 60.00%         | -10,800.00                 |
| 0265   | 630-85041<br>Mobile Attenuator                                   | 80.000    | 350.00000       | 440.00000<br>DAY  | 28,000.00             | 35,200.00             | 125.71%        | 7,200.00                   |
| <b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>                               |  |           |                 |                   | \$2,305,253.65        | \$2,798,629.00        | 121.40%        | \$493,375.35               |
| <b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b> |  |           |                 |                   | <b>\$2,305,253.65</b> | <b>\$2,798,629.00</b> | <b>121.40%</b> | <b>\$493,375.35</b>        |